    Rev. A
FGGI-7.3-57/01
DESCRIPTION
CATALOG:
E420-J-134-TP
STARTING METHOD:
Rapid Start
INPUT VOLTAGE:

TEMP.
(°F/°C)
INPUT
WATTS
(Watts)
INPUT
CURRENT
(Amps)
BALLAST
FACTOR
B.E.F. P.F. THD
%
LAMP
CREST
FACTOR
F40T12 1 40 50/10 52 0.15 0.93 1.790 0.98 8 1.6
F40T12/ES 1 34 60/16 46 0.13 0.91 1.975 0.99 12 1.7
F40T12/U 1 40 50/10 51 0.15 0.92 1.800 0.98 9 1.6
F40T12/U/ES 1 34 60/16 46 0.13 0.91 1.975 0.99 12 1.7
F40T10 1 40 50/10 52 0.16 0.94 1.805 0.94 10 1.6
F30T12 1 30 50/10 45 0.13 0.94 2.085 0.99 11 1.7
F30T12/ES 1 25 60/16 41 0.15 0.92 2.240 0.98 16 1.8
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CASE DIMENSIONS